o

Wright Benjamin Wylie Theodore
Fr 1845 Jan 03 DLC-57 Fr 1844 Jul 03 DLC-57
Wright Charles Wyly James W
Fr 1803 Jan 12 DLC-2 Fr 1845 Jan 26 M873-97
Wright Clinton Wyly James W et al
Fr 1816 Sep 07 DLC-21 Fr 1836 Jul 23 DLC-48
Fr 1818 Feb 08 DLC-24 To 1836 Jul 25 DLC-48
Wright Daniel W Wynn John L
Fr 1829 Mar 04 M234-432 To 1828 Feb 10 11-1109
Fr 1830 Apr 11# 15-0673 Wynne John Knibb
Fr 1830 Jul 26 M222-28 To 1812 Aug 25 2-1236
Fr 1831 Jan 23 M234-169 To 1813 Dec 19 3-0691
Fr 1831 Jan 23% 17-0339 To 1813 Dec 19%* DLC-61
Wright David To 1813 Dec 26 LC-61
To 1821 Jul 2 DLC-63 To 1813 Dec 26%* 3-0722
Wright Francis B To 1814 Jan 05 DLC-61
Fr 1835 Aug 31 28-1465 To 1814 Jan 05% DLC-8
Fr 1835 Nov 23 29-0553 Wynne Lewis B
Fr 1836 Feb 19# 30-0420 Fr 1845 Feb 07 DLC-57
Fr 1836 Jun 05# 31-0341 Wynne William W
Wright James To 1814 Jun 26 3-1112
Fr 1833 Apr 17 22-1040 Fr 1814 Jul 17 DLC-11
Wright Joel Fr 1814 Jul 17* M6-7
Fr 1832 Jan 17 fin 19-0752 To 1814 Jul 22 DLC-62
Wright John Wynns Thomas
Fr 1815 Mar 03 DLC-17 Fr 1833 Oct 01 DLC-43
Fr 1823 Nov 06 fin DLC-33 Wyse John M
Wright John A Fr 1836 Jul 06# 31-0898
Fr 1844 Apr 24 36-0444 Fr 1836 Jul 10 DLC-48
Wright Joseph
Fr 1820 Jan 25 fin DI.C-28
Wright Silas Yancey Joel
Fr 1831 Oct 13 M639-23 Fr 1835 Jan 05 M234-76
Fr 1834 Jan 08 M639-7 Fr 1835 Feb 14 DLC-45
Fr 1834 Feb 14 M639-7 Fr 1836 Dec 18 32-1189
Fr 1834 Feb 22 M124-141 Fr 1836 Dec 29# DLC-49
Fr 1834 Mar 01 M639-14 Fr 1838 Apr 25 DIC-51
Fr 1834 Jun 09 M639-24 Fr 1838 Jul 30 DLC-51
Fr 1835 May 22 28-0493 Yancey Joel et al
Fr 1842 Apr 02 DLC-54 Fr 1836 Dec 17 32-1183
To 1843 Feb 08 35-1199 Yandell John
Fr 1843 Mar 02 DLC-55 To 1814 Mar 14 DLC-62
To 1843 Sep 21# DLC-55 Yandell Wilson
Wright Silas et al Fr 1812 Aug 18 DLC-5
Fr 1836 Apr 20 30-1275 Yeatman Thomas
Wright Thomas Fr 1816 Jan 02 fin DI.C-69
Re 1832 Oct 27 21-0199 Fr 1817 Cct 01 fin DLC-70
Wright Thomas et al Fr 1822 Feb 11 DLC-31
Fr 1820 Aug 09 7-1200 Yell Archibald
Wright William Fr 1826 Jul 08 add 11-0305
Fr 1830 Jan 10 14-1370 To 1826 Jul 08 add 11-0308
Fr 1835 May 28 DLC-46 Fr 1834 Feb 13 24-1324
To 1835 Jun 04 DLC-46 Fr 1835 Aug 06 28-1259
Wright William & Co Fr 1836 Feb 10 DLC-47
Fr 1806 Dec 22 fin DLC-4 Fr 1836 Jul 19 M22-40
Wright William H D C Fr 1836 Aug 07 31-1259
Fr 1829 Nov 28 14-0618 Fr 1838 Jan 13 DLC-51
Wurts John Yellowhair John et al
Fr 1829 Nov 17 M179-67 Fr 1833 Nov 10 M234-806
Wyandot Indians Yerby William
Fr 1832 Mar 10 M22-29 Fr 1815 Aug 05 DLC-19
Wyandot treaty To 1815 Aug 15 DLC-62
Re 1832 Apr 06 M668-6 Yerger George S
Re 1836 May 16 M668-8 Fr 1832 Oct 29 M639-4
Wyatt Thomas E Yoholo Micco et al
Re 1814 May 27 3-1072 Fr 1835 Aug 27 28-1443
Wyatt Tod R York Jonathan
Fr 1844 Dec 12 DLC-57 Re 1809 Aug 29 leg DLC-4
Wyer Edward To 1809 Dec 14 fin DI.C-4
Fr 1829 Sep 15 DLC-37
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York Thomas
Re 1809 Aug 29
To 1809 Dec 14
You Dominique
To 1828 Jan 10

Young E
Fr
To
Fr
To
To
Young E
Fr

1836 Jun 04#
1836 Jul 04
1836 Jul 05
1836 Jul 08
1837 Jan 02
& A H

1835 Jul 01#

Young Guilford D

To

1829 Jan 05

Young Hugh

Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr

1816 Nov 29
1816 Dec 04
1816 Dec 22
1817 Jan 19
1817 Mar 14
1817 Mar 14%*
1817 Mar 14%
1817 Apr 25
1817 Jun 07
1817 Jul 06
1817 Sep 14
1817 Sep 30
1817 Oct 09
1818 May 05
1818 Sep 01
1818 Oct 12
1819 Sep 23
1819 Nov 17
1820 Jul 19

To 1821 Feb 20
Young John S et al
Fr 1836 Dec 21
Young Joshua
Fr 1830 Jan 05
Young L Huntington
Fr 1831 Feb 01
Young McClintock
To 1834 Jun 25
Re 1834 Jul 02
To 1834 Dec 06#
Fr 1835 Jan 14#
To 1835 Jul 01
To 1835 Oct 20
Fr 1835 Nov 13#
Fr 1837 Jan 28
Fr 1844 Feb 17
Fr 1845 Jan 24
Young Nathan
Re 1836 Jul 07
Young Richard Montgomery
Fr 1829 Feb 14
Fr 1837 Feb 22
Young Robert
Fr 1814 Dec 30
Fr 1815 Jan 01
Fr 1815 Feb 10
Young Sandy
Re 1831 Nov 25
Young Thomas et al
Fr 1831 Jan 26
Young Thomas M W
Fr 1827 Nov 06

leg
fin

fin
chk
fin
chk
chk

fin

mem

par

par

DLC-4
DLC-4

11-1054

DLC-49
DLC-48
DI.C-48
DLC-48
DLC-49

DLC-47
12-0451

DLC-22
DLC-22
DLC-22
DLC-22
DLC-22
M221-74
5-0775
DLC-22
DLC-22
DLC-23
5-1014
5-1032
5-1103
6-0645
DLC-25
M222-20
M221-11
DLC-28
DLC-29
8-0144

32-1268
M124-122
17-0406

25-1549
26-0077
DLC-45

27-0231
28-0877
29-0332
29-0511
33-0201
36-0294
36-1397

31-0943

M639-3
33-0834

DLC-15
DLC-15
DLC-16
18-1498
M639-1

DLC-34

Young William
Fr 1815 Nov
Fr 1820 Apr

Young Citizen
Re ¢1831

06
04
(horse)
mem

Young King et al

Fr 1829 Jul 20

Fr 1830 Jan 18
Young Truxton (horse)

Re 1822 Mar 20

Re 1822 Mar 25
Youngs White

Fr 1818 May 19

Zane Noah et al

Fr 1829 Aug 10
Zanesville OH citizens

Fr 1832 Apr 12
Zantzinger William P

To 1830 Oct 08#
Zeilin Jacob Jr

Fr 1831 Jul 06
Zelilin John K

Fr 1831 Jul 07

Fr 1832 Feb 11
Zeylstra Focke Hiddes

Re 1833 Jan 30 par
Ziegler F L

Fr 1838 May 16
Zuniga Mauricio de

To 1816 Apr 23

To 1816 Apr 23%*

Fr 1816 May 26

Fr 1816 May 26%*
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DLC-19
DLC-28

17-0078

M234-832
M234-832

9-0069
DLC-75

DLC-25

M639-18

M22-29

16-0338

18-0157

18-0160
M221-112

22-0120
DLC-51
5-0045
M221-70

5-0091
DLC-20





